R R
A10 ¥ 7l
A10F Series

Bk 7 100%

1. H15%. 7pE=EMYE/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FE NO| WEitEsE Part NO ZHR PartName FiHHEA Description #E Number
1 101511001 BEE]SM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=0 15
2 10122003 EtRET LIRS Rubber plug
3 14437001 ER SRS Head card
4 930000774 iR (=) Face plate asm
5 115201008 R Face plate asm
B 101511007 EEEISM11/64" =40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6
7 13813005 Jancs 721 Thread guide left
8 14322006 R Face plate gasket
9 S10007 EEEIM4 L=4 Screw M4 =4

10 101511004

BEEISM3/16" =28 L=7

Screw SM3/16"=x28 L=7

11 11523001400

BRlEER =B =FFX)

Three switch components

12 101511026

ERE[SM15/64"x28 L=9

Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9

13 |13812018 PRERHIRIR S Thread take-up lever cover
14 13822001 EEE/LE Rubber plug

15 |10122004 FHETREE L= Rubber plug

16 |10122005 PEEEIEHHRESLE Rubber plug

17 |14437002 ML rStmne Head brand

18 114511015 EREISM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6
19 11419001 2lzg/] Knife

20 138505001 BEREIM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12

21 20722002 isE=) Rubber plug

22 [14112008 rap]isgin Oil preventing plate

23 14123002 [y R Oil cotton

24 141511001 FEEEELEETSM3/16" <28 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9.5
25 115222003 REtRE Side plate gasket

26 115212006 &R Side plate

27 930000773 EER(ED) Side plate

28 |13812109 MIZ=EER Fixed plate

29 504010 BERfIM4 L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5

30 |HO05002 53 Circlip 3

31 138530007 MIZEEREISM3/16" <28 Screw SM3/16"x28

- ¥ 113811004 =7 s Cable band

33 115026002 ST Pin

34 |11523002100 —{FH S () (+) Electronic components(Z)(+)

35 114513001

¥R (N<B)MS L=20

Screw M5 L=20

36 114530001

EER(PIZ-SFB)MS L=25

Screw M5 L=25

37 W01009 2E 5 Washer 5
38 114130006 JoLEIR{EER RF wireless data communication module
39  |10122007 MR EAE Rubber plug

40 11523002300

BEEEREHCCE R

Control panel (Three in one screen)

41 138508006

EREISM3/16"=28 L=7

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

42 13810008 INEEERREET Thread tension post

43 |13812066 RS 7] Thread tension guide plate

44 14112017 FINEERAR Thread tension disk

45 11227001 hEEERE Thread tension spring

46 141516019 INELERRIEE Thread tension nut

47 1411300400 ANELERRIE Thread tension asm

48 11411300200 FEERRE Thread tension asm
1411300500 FEFEE(ERD Thread tension asm(H)

49 141516013 SEERIEE Thread tension nut

50 (10112007 SELEHIRR Thread disk rotating stopper

51 10127002 FLEE Thread tension spring
11427050 EwE(ERD Thread tension spring A (H)

52 (14112016 FREEIR Disk stopper

53 14112015 Lt Thread tension disk

54  |[141S30001 SEEEIRT] Thread tension post

s [10127001 HrEEE Thread take-up spring
10127031 PERZE(ERD Thread take-up spring(H)

56 10103011 PR Thread tension base

57 10122014 RS ETEORE Rubber ring

58 101515005

EEEISM9/64"x40 L=5.5

Screw SM9/64" x40 L=5.5

59 11326012

Fees]

Tension release pin

60 11493000300 o e i s Nest less e-device
o1 207514007 iR EEEs] M4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6
62  [14322007 BEEE(NAL) Rubber plug

63 101511007

EREISM11/64" x40 L=6

Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6

64 10113004

(=)

Thread guide right

65 101515010

FEETSM15/64" %28 L=10.5

Screw SM15/64"=28 L=10.5

66 401516001 EEEISM11/64"x40 Nut SMS/64"x40
67 [11413011 ElETLEEE Thread guide

68 101511002

EREISM11/64"x40 L=5.5

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5

69 13812019

BIRaEE

Ruler stop seat

115215006 £Hif(2.0) (E14) Needle plate(E14)
115215005 £HRE(2.0) (E18) Needle plate(E18)
70 115215003 FH®(2.0) (E16) Needle plate(E16)
115215001 EHiR(2.0) Needle plate (2.0)
11315001 FHiR(ERD Needle plate(H)

1 104517002

FHREREISM11/64" 240 L=6.5

Screw SM11/64"=40 L=6.5

72 143512002

etz

Machine head stud

73 101511019

EREISM3/32"x56 L=2

Slide plate SM3/32x56 L=2

74 10127009 HEE Slide plate spring
45 |10115002 FHER Slide plate
115215008 FER (AR Slide plate

e e e T A I L B T I e e B O e I B I e e o e I O B e O e e B I e I [ T e 0 e e e I e e U I IR B I I I (P I I I I I I R (P I e O O I R I O O (R I B I B I i A R I I I O I I PO W T IV T (O I W O I I B




2. Bih, PEEERM4/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO | LAIHE Part NO TR PartName FHEA Description #E Number

3 11413800400 PREREEE Thread take-up asm 1

1143800500 RS (EfD Thread take-up asm (H) 1
2 11426001 BreREE Thread take-up asm 1
3 101515001 EEEISM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
4 11411005 HEIESE snap ring 2
5 BOB003 GB/T5801-1986;BFHHIEK7X10x10 Bearing support 2
6 11438004 PEEEHEH Thread take-up connecting rod 1
7 114514002 EEEISM11/64"x40 L=4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4 2
8 11408002 =E snap ring 1
9 BO1013 GB/T 276-199435#605-77 Bearing 1
10 11438003 BEEEH Thread take-up lever 1

11438006 B (B Thread take-up lever (H) 1
11 101517001 EEEISMO/64" =40 (chE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12 |12203004 tHHEHRE needle-bar rod copper sleeve 1
13 BO1014 GB/T 276-19943#F008-77 Bearing 2
14 |11438002 THHHEH needle bar connecting rod 1
15 11402007 BREEHRTA Needle bar crand 1

11402042 HeeEmiR (B8 Needle bar crand (H) 1
16 101515004 FHTEHAEREEREISMI/32"'x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
1 [I7 101511003 HHHAEAEEESM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
18 14104004 FHH IR Needle bar crank 1
19 101515002 ErREE AR [SM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
20 |1410300200 o EEN Main shaft bushing front 1
21 10108001 s Main shaft thrust collar 2
22 101514001 e EEEEE] Screw 4
23 101515006 SLERRIEEISM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
24 12203002 FHTHE Main shaft bushing mid 1
25 |H03002 FEE20 Snap ring 20 1
26 14310001 ERHR e Feed eccentric cam 1

115210001 Bt (-H) Feed eccentric cam(-H) 1
27 101511013 EEHEOEEEE] SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x401L=13 2
28 |13803002 THEEE The rear axle sleeve 1
29 10122105 IHEEERES Oil seal 1
30 [10122012 FHAE Rubber plug 1
31 14123006 FHaE Rubber plug 1
32 HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986#5E15 Snap ring 15 1
33 115202003 I Main shaft 1
34 [115008001 EBHIAEE Motor dust jacket 1
35 510005 BREIM3 L=3 Screw M3 L=3 2
36 |S10009 2] Screw 2
37 302830 FE(EE) Handwheel 1
38 |114333016 e ERREENLOIE) Motor(Z) 1
39 |95100172 Ei.EF=EE Motor cover asm 1
40  |95100116 EEH L EE Motor grating sensor asm 1
41 s09022 BBiIM3 L=4 Screw M3 =4 1
42 |S09162 R TFmEERIIMe L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
43 |95100182 =0k Motor rotor 1
44 195100171 BiEFE0k Motor stator 1
45 13811060 EllsmEinirS Motor insulation shield 1
46  |W02058 GB 93-198758#d5 Spring washer 5 3
47 S05901 BBETMS5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
48 |S09162 A7 FimEEEEIMe L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
49 509022 EEEIM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
50 |951515011 BETHESHM3 L=12 Screw asm M3 L=12 5
51 14123001 sy Oil cotton 1
52 14112004 UrH= Oil shield 1
53 141511002 EFFELEEEISM3/16" %28 L=4.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=4.5 1




3 EXl. BiaERIERY/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components

FENO | LAIHE Part NO 2R PartName FHEIA Description #HE Number
1 101511010 R FEEISMI/64 x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 EiRFE T EE Washer 1
3 13811029 ERERTF Hand lifter 1
4 001004 O&E Rubber ring 1
5 1411000200 RO Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 B LHHERAGH Screw 2
7 10128015 EoERREE Washer 2
8 11501203000 oEMEH Knee lifter lever asm 1
9 1411201100 taEla [ Hoabt Lift front lever component 1
10  [14312012 e Knee lifter pull rod 1
11 HO5003 GB/T896-1986%5E 5 Snap ring 2
12 |11329020 HHE S5 Snap ring 3
13 [114112028 R R Lifting plate 1
14 101520004 e ERAHEEEISM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
15 101520003 EH A HAERE]SM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
16 11312034 EEREH Knee lifter back lever 1
17 |114112022 fa R Knee lifter connecting rod 1
18 11326005 = Pin 1
19  [113829001 RizsIEH LiEe1.5 Cotter pin 1
20 |[11326006 R EHEL Solenoid connector 1
21 113516004 E=EEEMS8 Flange nuts M8 1
22 |11322008 s LA washer 1
23 |11493000600 EEME A Solenoid asm. 1
24 101511001 EEEISM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"=28 L=9 =
25 |10128001 ST B Washer 1
26 114126003 FaesaE] Thread release supporting pin 1
27 113514010 BBEISM15/64 “L=12 Screw SM15/64 "L=12 1
28 11463000300 FREERR R Solenoid 1
29 [12922015 BEE Spout plug 1
30 (11381101800 VAR Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1
21 113811018 EEEE ] Press regulating screw 1

1138NS30003 EEEE] (ERD Press regulating screw (H) 1
3o |13811028 VEEEEE Press regulating nut 1

1138NS 16005 EEEE(ER) Press regulating nut(H) 1
33 |10102003 EESH Press regulating guide bar 1
34 113827010 RS Press regulating spring 1

10127024 BEEE(ERD Press regulating spring(H) 1
35  |10409001 EHEE Presser bar guide bracket 1
36 101515007 E2E] SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
37 11493001000 EERNEEE Thick and thin detection magnet 1
38 114511015 BEEISM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
39  [11493001100 EERNESEGE Thickness measuring debice 1
40 101511007 EREISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 3
41 14322004 EEmilishE Rubber plug 1
42 |10122112 EHIGHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
43 14103012 EHEE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
44 11402009 HEHF Presser bar 1
45 101511009 EHEISM9/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1

11521600100 R Movable presser foot assembly 1
46 1131600300 EREE(ERD Presser foot asm(H) 1

1411600100 =) EBIEEA(-N) Tool presser foot assembly (-N) 1

20

4. ¥+, B4, T34 /Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components (1)

FENO | LAIHE Part NO 2R PartName FHEA Description #HE Number
1 10122013 T LHREAE Rubber plug 1
2 14103009 T ERE Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 HH EHE (B Needle bar bushing upper(H) 1
5 11402034 Tt Needle bar 1

11402035 FHT(EHD Needle bar (H) 1
4 14104007 FHEER Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 BEEISMO/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
5 14103010 i MEE Needle bar bushing lower 1

14103011 HH FMEE(ERD Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1
r 10113002 THEA Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 HHEQ(ERD) Needle bar thread guide(H) 1
g |11217001 HEtDBx1 11#(AENZE) Needle 1

10117002 WErDPx5#21(E8) Needle(H) 1
5 10413001 T MYEES Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 HH MTEESEER) Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1
10 104511006 BRETGHL]) SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L =4.5 1
11 [10109001 HBEERER Slide block 1
12 101511008 EREISM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 [14109001 FHHELEREN Needle bar guide 1
14 |10425004 st Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15  |10425003 B TSk Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 10425002 B Mpis Lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515014 BBETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 B
20  |10403020 B rHE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
21 [115002008 B4 Upright shaft 1
22 |113803004 W ME Upright shaft bushing lower 1
23 |10403019 MHEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
24 115008002 NEEE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
25 14003004 FPE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
26 [14402003 IS Hook driving shaft 1




FENO | LAIHE Part NO BEFR PartName FHEA Description #E Number
27 11522001 HEEE12 Qil seal 12 1
28  [115222012 THETERE () Oil seal 1
29  [14103004 NEEHEST Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 11522001 THEEE12 Qil seal 12 1
31 13823001 PRI Oil wick 1
32 101530005 ThRHEEISM3/16"x 32 Set screw SM3/16" =32 1

114118001 EREEER) Hook asm(-C) 1
33 11418002 EEEECEsEE (FEF) (-CH) Hook asm (China Desheng) (-CH) 1
11418004 IBEREERE) (EER)(ER) Hook asm(Hirose)(H) 1
11418003 IR EREEl g ER) Hook asm (Hirose) 1
24 10118003 I Bobbin 1
35 11218504 E= Bobbin case asm. 1
3 10112016 BEtEENEE Finger postioner 1
10112032 BetEEfEa(EaRh Finger postioner(H) 1
37 116511005 EBEISM11/64" =40 L=13 Screw SM11/84" =40 L=13 1
38 101511012 EEEISM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/84" =40 L=4.8 2
39 113514020 BEEISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=06 1

5. t&Ek4/Thread Trimmer Components

FEENO| NaEEs Part NO EFR PartName T{HEA Description #E  Number
1 14112001 TERR Needle guard patch 1
2 125511020 ERETSMO/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
3 14304003 sl ] Crank 1
4 510007 EFi]M4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 1
3 14304002 DIEEHA Crank 1
6 S05004 2BEIM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
7 115222001 IR NEA LR Crank driver stopper block 1
8 14327001 S UE Spring 1
9 14103003 HEEHWHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
10 113514020 BBE[SM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
11 11503005 XA E Crank drive shaft bushing 1
12 114517001 BHEIM3 L=8.5 Screw M3 L=8.5 3
13 |14112005 SR Eccentric connecting rod 1
14 141520002 EOEEHRAHUERE I SM11/64 "x40 Screw 1
15 113520001 IEMHERETSM11/64 " x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1
16 14312005 =M Connecting rod 1
17 |14307002 EEEARES Knife bracket 1
18 114516004 BEEHSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
19 |14119001 iani)] Motorial knife 1
20 113517002 EREISM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
21 1410700200 s PR s Sl Knife bracket 1
22 |14119005 wENFHT) (BR Knife (H) 1
23 113517002 BBEISM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 1
24 131501002 EE[SM11/64"x40 L=4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4 1
25 [14104002 A L Crank shaft 1
26 [11322002 HEines Spring cover 1
27 11227002 EE Spring 1
28 101514001 $RETSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
29  [1400400100 R Tt Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
30 [11324001 B Roolling pin 1
31 1138NS 16007 AR S Nut SM11/64"x40 1
32 14002004 U= T Shaft 1
33 HO5013 GB/TB96-1986#5E6 Snap ring 6 1
34 (10112003 THHHIRIFR Cunter weight protecting 1
35 |11322003 SRS Solenoid cushion rubber 1
36 [11523001800 ELLEFET R Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
37 113822005 R Washer 1
38 112516006 BEESM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
39 1401200200 DR 53R ET Bracket 1
40 (11309001 DcEER e InS Solenoid pin 1
41 |W02018 GB/T93-1987385 55 4 Washer 2
42 NO1005 B M4 Nut M4 2
43 S17002 2BiIMe L=10 Screw M6 L=10 2
44 14127003 EE Spring 1
47 HO3015 GB/T894.1 =8 Ring 8 1
48 116514005 EEEISM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
49 11309030 eI Push rod 1
50 114110002 R Cam 1
51 14130001 12fliEEEEE Plug 1
32 11230005 FEEERETT Pin 2




6. 1EF5kM4/Feed Mechanism Components

FFENO | aaits Part NO IR PartName F{HEIR Description #Z Number
1 S09019 BREIM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 2
2 14302001 =R Feed rocker shaft
3 115224001 HEERGHAR Thrust ball bearing
4 11520700100 AEREEE Bracket assembly
5 101511025 EREISM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7
6 101511002 EREISM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5
7 14308002 = E Feed rocker shaft snap ring
8 209514008 BHEISM11/64" x40 L=4.5 Screw SM11/64"=x40 L=4.5
9 14303001 EREEE Axle sleeve
10 A07N01001 BHfEEEMS Nut M5
11 30228003 BE Washer
12 |115226002 IERHERE Feed drive pin
13 |14326001 ER RS Feed crank connecting pin
14 |[14305001 ERHEH Rocker shaft connecting rod
15 B04020 GB/2783F 69577 beating

16 201514002

EREISM11/64"x40 L=5

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.5

17 14304001 =R Feed rocker shaft crank
18 509019 BREIM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5

19 10128003 AEREEET [ 2R Washer

20 |W03002 EBESES Spring washer 5

21 114513001 B (R7SEB)MS L=20 Screw M5 L=20

22 115201004 Eafl =2 Motor mounting bracket
23 |417530034 e (EEE)MAx 14 Bolt (with washer)M4X14
24 115233004 pzpeiz=shilh Stepper motor

25 |[115405003 faAiEH Connecting rod

26 101516003

I EraiaEs SM9/32"x28

Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28

27 101511016

EEEISM3/16"x28 L=14

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14

28 101520005 IeaEAEEE] SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28
29 114022002 REEZE15.5 Rubber plug 15.5

30 [10104004 e TSR Feed driving shaft crank
31 114022001 ERHRnEEEE Rubber ring

32 |14003002 ERHEEE Axle sleeve

33 1142200800 HEEE22 Qil seal

34 |14402007 =R Feed driving shaft

35 |[10108003 =TSR Feed rocker shaft snap ring
36 101515002 EREISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6

37 10403015 WE Bushing

38 14022008 ERERELE Plug

39 HO3001 GB/T894.1-198635E 15 Snap ring 15

40  |113804011 oA S AzHtR Driving shaft crank

41 1138NS30004

EEEISM11/64"x40 L=10.5

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5

42 101511018

E2E] SM1/8"x44 L=6

Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6

43 115214001 =R Feed dog
44 |11520700400 AZREE(-H) Feed bar asm(-H)
45 11226001 FEEHE Feed bar pin

7. M8, BIAERIEMY/Oil Ceservoir 8 Knee Lifter Components

FEENO| NaEEs Part NO £ZFF PartName FHEA Description 2  Number
1 115201007 HE Qil reservoir 1
2 14022001 HEEHR Seal 1
3 HO5012 FEE4(Birn) Snap ring 4 1
4 40128013 BB 6.2x13x1 washer 6.2x13x1 2
5 14327002 TISsasE Knee lifter push rod Spring 1
6 113811004 FEfEF+ Cable band 1
7 114111012 TmigsE Knee lifter push rod 1
8 114122009 Tansisirig Knee lifter push rod hat 1
9 101511023 BEEISM3/16"%28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
10 |10131001 fisizgA=g Qil reservoir magnet 1
11 1401202700 Ta RN E HRtREE Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm. 1
12 |10112027 e =M = BhtR Knee lifter crank 1
13 |14027016 W A= Knee lifter spring 1
14 |HO5010 FEE9 Snap ring 9 1
15  |1400200100 aEMEhE Knee lifter shaft 1
16 507020 B|iIM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
19 505240 BBEIM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 El
20 20528014 HERHEE Ring 1
21 301511015 BEHEISM3/8"x28 L=13 Screw SM3/8"x28 L=13 1
22 (115212002 SRR Wire clamp 1
23 113511004 EEEIM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1




8. i#ig. H=RMERMY/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

FENO| LaIHEsE Part NO =FR PartName FiHEA Description #HE= Number

1 11211004 JHE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 HEOEE Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 FHftHE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 10121001 M {LHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
5 10112020 THER 22 3t Oil pump installing base 1
6 101530008 R EIRH Qil pump connecting stud 1
7 W03002 SEER Spring washer 1
8 209512001 EEEISM11/64"=40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"=40 L=10.5 1
9 101530007 EEIM7X0.75 L=5 Screw M7X0.75 L=5 1
10 |10127013 HEE Plunger spring 1
11 10122018 ElimEE Plunger 1
12 |10103022 HRERE Oil pump bushing 1
13 |10120001 TR Oil pump 1
14 504093 EREIM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15 |10111003 RN Oil pump impeller 1
16 |10112021 R RN Oil pump impeller cover 1
17 |10111007 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101530006 BRE]ST2.9L=10 Screw ST2.9L=10 3
19  |1012000100 RS Lubricating oil pump component 1
20 |[10136001 HHEE Rubber joint 1
21 14112007 RS Thread hook 1
22 |WO02004 GB/T93-1987585M6 Spring Washer M6 1
23 116530003 EREISM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
24 |14021003 HHE Aluminum tubing 1
25 113811004 ErFE Cable band 2
26 14021001 PVCHE Tubing 0.48mm
27 30129007 HE RS Oil pipe clamp spring 1
28 14036004 HEHE Oil nozzle 1
29 14036002 (Bl Oil nozzle 2
30 |20429001 HERE Qil pipe clamp spring 3
31 10123010 HEE Oil wick 1:5
32 [115036001 HERTEL Oil volume regulating connector 1
33 |14022003 EEIfLE Spout plug 1
34 (14022011 O&EE Rubber ring 1
35  |140S30001 =TS Oil volume adjusting screw 1
36 [115221001 HE Aluminum tubing 1
37 115212004 PBIHEXIR Aluminum tubing pressing plate 2
38 504010 BREIM4 L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5 2
39 |10127015 [Elifask Oil felt clamp 1
40 10123006 [BlimEE Oil felt felt 1
41 101511004 BEEISM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
42 10112023 EliHE*E Oil tube clamp 1
43 (10121007 EiHEE M Qil return tube component 1
44 10121008 EilEE Oil return tube 1
45 13811015 THE Oil window 1
46 11412200200 TR Buoy 1
47 11523000400 HERNE=EEE Oil measuring device 1
48 140516001 R Nut 1
49 14028001 SRR E Washer 1
50 [13812081 HiEREER Spring fixing plate 1
51  |14012006 HERNEEEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
52 101511026 BREISM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2z
53 14011004 el S5 Shell 1
54  |14002005 SmzziE Guide pillar 1
55 11493000700-02 e Float 1
56 HO5040 FEES Ring 6 1

O

i

g = e 2 = 2 = e e 7 e e ¢ ey

22




9. ZEER4/ Bobbin Components

FENO | LIHE Part NO BTR PartName FHEA Description #HE Number
1 1383103900 e e Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 BBEIM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 wo01142 BE4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 RSN Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 SRR Winding pad 1
6 13831101 REEREEE TR Bobbin winder bed 1
7 H05006 FLHEES Snap ring 5 1
8 10127061 SOtRhE Spring 1
9 13812110 iR Regulating plate 1
10 10110030 2 Ee Bobbin winder cam 1
11 509045 EREIMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 |1380510600 SEREREHEE Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 |13827103 mEEUE spring 1
14 [10127060 mE Spring 1
15 |GB/T 896-1986 FLEE4 Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 EREERE T Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
1# 13802026 EERIRCH Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 SRR M4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 13831102 LRERED Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 OHIE Ring 1
21 11422062 EEE Washer 1
22 114511003 BREISM3/16" %28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"<x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 R EEaE Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 141516019 SRRt Thread tension nut 1
25 |11427006 hEEiaE Spring 1
26 14112015 LRI Thread tension disk 2
27 (11413022 s AUES 1] Thread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 SEEERE] Screw 1
29 114516001 PERISM11/64 %40 Mut SM11/64" =40 1
30 [11435013 SRR EEE Driving wheel 1
31 510009 EEEIMB L=8 Screw Mb L=8 2

10. LB EEEE/ No Bird's Nest Components

Fig NEMHE Part NO #ZFR  PartName FiH&EA  Description #HE Number
1 11503005500 nEEEEH Wire laying device asm 1
2 14411003 =7 Shell 1
3 11503004300 TREEFB BT Dial the line electromagnet 1
4 / IREER BEE Dial the line electromagnet 1
5 14022026 e Rubber mat 1
6 14028020 EipE e Buffer gasket 1
7 1401200400 RETFEEN (BIRE) Hook bracket asm (including suction 1
8 14022027 RETR Rubber pad 1
g 101511001 EEREE]SM3/16"%x28 L=9 After throwing a screw 2
10 |1401200700 IREEmE P Dial the line electromagnet stent 1
11 $15010 ZE[ESEM3 L=6 Screw asm M3 L=6 5
12 [S15011 FE[ESEM3 L=8 Screw asm M3 L=8 2
12 140516008 SRR Dial the line shaft drive plate a nut 1
14 |14026004 LT nE Dial the line drive pin 1
15  |14008001 BRE The sliding sleeve 1
16 140520021 R ERs ] Dial the line connecting rod shaft screw 1
17 |14027020 SEE Reset spring 1
18 |14003008 SHE Reset the bushing 1
19 14012024 IREEEaR Dial the line drive board 1
20 140516007 s eES Dial the line connecting rod shaft nut 2
21 140520020 IREET (U R ] Dial the line drive board shaft screw 1
22 |14012021 ER=ER Tablet bracket 1
23 |W01099 “FEAE S Wwasher 3 2
24 517885 EEEIM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 1
25 NOB004 BREIM3 Nut M3 1
26 |N06013 RIRE 3 Knurl nut M3 1
2% 14013011 ER Tablet 1
28 [14013010 BEA sliding tablet 1
29  [14022025 BEE Rubber ring 1
30 14011005 M5 Suction nozzle 1
31 517886 EEEIM3 L=16 Screw M3 L=16 1
32 |14012020 IeeRiEH Dial the line connecting rod 1
23 1141NS20002 R ] Dial the line connecting rod shaft 1
34 NO1050 BFEEM3 Nut M3 1
35 |[14012023 s e o Line drive connecting rod 1
36 S05973 BEEIM3 L=14 Screw M3 L=14 1
37 |14002008 TREEAK R Line drive shaft 1
38 NO1110 EHM4 Nut M8 1
39 |W02018 EESE4=0.8 Spring washer 4x0.8 1
40 W01098 BES5x1 Washer 5x1 2
41 11329020 FOHEES Openring 1
42 14013009 &4 Wire hook 1
43 [115011009 XS Suction device adapter 1




11. #13LBH{E/Machine Head Accessories

FENO| LNElFE Part NO =R PartName FiHEr Description #Z= Number
1 1011203100 JlEES s Hinge component 2
2 14022022 Pl EER Die cushion 2
3 101$30010 WS EarEE]P19 Nail P19 2
4 1141NS30001 W2 EtarEE ] P25 Nail P25 4
5 10131004 geeJ] (/) Screw driver,small 1
6 10131003 gBerJ] () Screw driver,medium 1
Vi 20731047 Ber)] (R) Screw driver,large 1
8 10122060 WA Head connecting rubber cushion 2
9 14022023 Pl Nose support 2
10 [101S30014 BiIM4 L=20 Wood screw M4 L=20 6
i 115011003 3= Machine head rest pin 1
., [11217001 HEDBx1 11#(AERE) Needle 4

10117002 HEtDPx5#21 (=H) Needle(H) 4
13 |20131039 Bt Funnel 1
14 10118003 & Bobbin 1
15 1381101200 HTEEAT Oiler component 1
16 115211002 HEITEE Disk tray 1
17 |114131001 [hE= Dust cover 1
18 |11212001 RS R Crossing post 1
19 14019001 EHJIE (-NEH) Presser foot blade (-N) 1
20 |10130044 EERERR(FEEA2) Moulded case governor (flat seam A2) 1
21 113831011 TEIER(EEH) Injector (Grease) 1
22 20730335 it pull rod 1
23 |1383100300 ZEERE Thread stand asm. 1
24 |20131019 LREH AR EE Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
25 |W01047 “FEAEE S Washer 5 2
26 504050 BFEMS L=16 Screw M5 L=16 1
27 NO1034 EREIMS Nut M5 4
28 13831022 EEET LR Spool rest arm upper 1
29  |10113011 R (W) Thread guide ring 2
30 [10113010 IEE (91 Thread guide ring 2
31 13831019 SEEFEH T Spool rest rod upper 1
32 (13831021 sRERMEEL Spool rest rod joint 1
33 |13831020 ZEFH b Spool rest rod lower 1
34 (10122106 RREEE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
35 WO01052 FEE16 Washer 16 2
36 NO2004 BEEM16x1.5 Nut M16x1.5 1
37 504051 BFHEeEMS5 L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
38 NO1034 EREIMS Nut M5 2
39  |W03002 EBESES Spring washer 5 2
40 |13831023 hEFTEH Spool rest arm lower 1
41 13831024 A Spool rest 2
42 120131010 sgEs Spool rest cushion 2
43 |20131006 EiTE Spool pin 2
44 13831025 RS Spool retainer 2

AR R BRAE]

RFeELH

SPGHEIEIETUS

4wttt (Address of Company):
FREFT I SaN R L X =HEEAERE1008S
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

BE4S( Zip Code ): 318000

ER#EESS(Domestic Trade Department):
EE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
EfE#EsR(International Trade Department):
EE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

BRE#4E . 400-8B876858

http://www.chinajack.com

FROIEEM, BASTIEA, LISEmAaE,
You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
HER: 2022.09.08




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

